
 

FEMALE LEAGUE 
 

 
Includes Abbotsford, Burnaby, Chilliwack, Langley, Meadow Ridge, North Shore, 

Richmond, South Delta, Sunshine Coast, Surrey, Tri-Cities,  
Vancouver and Western Washington, Whistler 

 
 

Managing Director: 
(U7, U9 and U11) 
 

Baukje Edamura bedamura@pcaha.ca 
 
 

Managing Director: 
(U13, U15, U18 and U21) 

Drew MacDonald 
 

dmacdonald@pcaha.ca 

 
           
 

Please request game numbers from the League Manager for your group below   
             

 
 
 
League Manager – U7 & U9: 
 
 

Karen Bahi kbahi@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U11 - Gold: 
 
 

Todd Hickling thickling@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U11 – East : 
 
 

Taji Grguric tgrguric@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U11 – West : 
 
 

Jen Collins jcollins@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U13 “C”: 
 
 

Troy Dragon 
 

tdragon@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U13 “A”: 
 
 

David Barry 
 

dbarry@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U15 “A” & “C”: David Barry dbarry@pcaha.ca 
 
 

League Manager – U18 “A” & “C”: 
 
 

Heather Hamlin 
 

hhamlin@pcaha.ca 
 

League Manager – U21: 
 
 

Karen Bahi 
 

kbahi@pcaha.ca 
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